‘Eumﬂm@ Vehicle History Report™

1997 HONDA PRELUDE v Branded Title: Exceeds Mechanical Limits
TYPE SH

VIN: JHMBB6150vVC008443 @ ;
COUPE Accident reported

2.2L 14 FDOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

x 28 Service history records

(X J ;
an 2 Previous owners

ﬂ Personal vehicle
@ Last owned in New Hampshire

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/15/24 at
6:43:45 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.

Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

BINEIY x| Accident / Damage History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

10/15/1998
Accident reported with another motor vehicle

Event 2

11/08/2000
Accident reported with another motor vehicle

HIXCNAIY x| Additional History Owner 1 Owner 2

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported



Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
DMV title problems reported.

Accident / Damage
Accidents reported: 10/15/1998 and 11/08/2000.

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an authorized
Honda dealer for any open recalls.

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

BOOEN ] Title History

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

Accident Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty Expired

Owner 1

No Problem

No Problem

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer
Problem

No New Issues
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Warranty Expired

Owner 2

No Problem

Alert!
Problem Found

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle

does not qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

[HINCEIY x| Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased
Type of owner
Estimated length of ownership
Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

EMAEN x] Detailed History

Owner 1

1997
Personal
25 yrs. 6 mo.
Massachusetts
15,821/yr

223,493

Owner 2

2022
Personal
T yr. 6 mo.

New Hampshire

224,866



2 Owner 1

Purchased: 1997

Date

05/15/1997

05/28/1997

06/30/1997

10/15/1998

11/08/2000

04/18/2001

05/01/2002

11/12/2002

05/29/2003

05/29/2003

08/12/2003

Mileage

68

63,198

80,577

94,260

96,768

101,682

Source

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pepperell, MA

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pepperell, MA

Damage Report

Damage Report

Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Fitchburg, MA

Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Fitchburg, MA

Ron Bouchard's Auto

Stores

Fitchburg, MA
978-345-1800

4.7/5.0

75 Verified Reviews
@ 124 Customer Favorites

Ron Bouchard's Auto

Stores

Fitchburg, MA
978-345-1800

4.7/5.0

75 Verified Reviews
' 124 Customer Favorites

Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Fitchburg, MA

Ron Bouchard's Auto

Stores

Fitchburg, MA
978-345-1800

Personal Vehicle
15,821 mi/yr

Comments

Titled or registered as personal vehicle

Vehicle purchase reported

Title or registration issued
-First owner reported

Accident reported with another motor
vehicle

Accident reported with another motor
vehicle

Passed safety or emissions inspection

Passed safety or emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

% -A/C and heating system checked

Vehicle serviced

-Light bulb(s) replaced

-Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Passed safety or emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
-Recommended maintenance
performed



05/05/2004

05/05/2004

05/17/2004

01/11/2005

05/19/2005

05/19/2005

12/05/2005

105,392

105,397

106,005

120,468

123,000

126,857

140,083

4.7/5.0
75 Verified Reviews
@ 124 Customer Favorites

Ron Bouchard's Auto
Stores
Fitchburg, MA
978-345-1800

4.7/5.0
75 Verified Reviews
@ 124 Customer Favorites

Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Fitchburg, MA

Ron Bouchard's Auto
Stores
Fitchburg, MA
978-345-1800

4.7/5.0
75 Verified Reviews
@ 124 Customer Favorites

Ron Bouchard's Auto
Stores

Fitchburg, MA
978-345-1800

47/5.0
75 Verified Reviews
@ 124 Customer Favorites

Ron Bouchard's Auto
Stores
Fitchburg, MA
978-345-1800

4.7/5.0
75 Verified Reviews
@ 124 Customer Favorites

Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Fitchburg, MA

Ron Bouchard's Auto
Stores

Fitchburg, MA
978-345-1800

4.7/5.0

A

A

A

A

A

Vehicle serviced

-Recommended maintenance
performed

-A/C and heating system checked

- Electrical system checked

-Timing belt replaced

- Drive belt(s) replaced

-Spark plug(s) replaced

-Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Passed safety or emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
-A/C and heating system checked

Vehicle serviced
-120,000 mile service performed
- Brakes checked

Vehicle serviced

-Recommended maintenance
performed

-Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Passed safety inspection
-Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

-Recommended maintenance
performed

- Electrical system checked

- Brakes checked



06/03/2006

06/03/2006

08/30/2006

09/12/2006

12/07/2006

02/01/2007

06/05/2007

145,526

151,513

152,137

157,185

163,968

75 Verified Reviews
' 124 Customer Favorites

Ron Bouchard's Auto
Stores X
Fitchburg, MA
978-345-1800

4.7/5.0
75 Verified Reviews
@ 124 Customer Favorites

Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Fitchburg, MA

Ron Bouchard's Auto
Stores X
Fitchburg, MA
978-345-1800

4.7/5.0
75 Verified Reviews
@ 124 Customer Favorites

Ron Bouchard's Auto
Stores x
Fitchburg, MA
978-345-1800

4.7/5.0
75 Verified Reviews
' 124 Customer Favorites

Ron Bouchard's Auto
Stores )ﬁ
Fitchburg, MA
978-345-1800
4.7/5.0
75 Verified Reviews
' 124 Customer Favorites

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pepperell, MA

Ron Bouchard's Auto
Stores X
Fitchburg, MA
978-345-1800

4.7/5.0
75 Verified Reviews
@ 124 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

-Recommended maintenance
performed

-Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced

-30,000 mile service performed
-Engine valves adjusted

- Transmission fluid changed
-A/C and heating system checked
-Brakes serviced

- Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced
-Front brake pads replaced

Vehicle serviced

-Two wheel alignment performed

- Steering/suspension checked

-Inner tie rod(s) replaced

-Sway bar bushing(s) replaced

-Rear strut(s)/insert cartridge(s)
replaced

Vehicle serviced

% -Recommended maintenance

performed

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced

-Recommended maintenance
performed

- Electrical system checked

-Headlight bulb(s) replaced

-Emissions or safety inspection
performed



06/05/2007 Massachusetts Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station -Passed emissions inspection
Fitchburg, MA

07/13/2007 166,669 Ron Bouchard's Auto X Vehicle serviced

Stores -Recommended maintenance

Fitchburg, MA performed

978-345-1800 -Engine/powertrain computer/module
4.7/5.0 checked

75 Verified Reviews - Electrical system checked

' 124 Customer Favorites

08/27/2007 169,709 Ron Bouchard's Auto )ﬂ Vehicle serviced

Stores ® -Recommended maintenance

Fitchburg, MA performed

978-345-1800 - Electrical system checked
47/5.0 -Emission system checked

75 Verified Reviews
' 124 Customer Favorites

06/07/2008 Ron Bouchard's Auto )ﬁ Vehicle serviced
Stores % -Recommended maintenance
Fitchburg, MA performed
978-345-1800 -Emissions or safety inspection
47/5.0 performed

75 Verified Reviews
@ 124 Customer Favorites

06/07/2008 179,362 Massachusetts Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station
Fitchburg, MA

09/13/2008 185,744 Ron Bouchard's Auto x Vehicle serviced

Stores -Recommended maintenance

Fitchburg, MA performed

978-345-1800 - Steering/suspension checked
47/5.0 -Front axle(s) replaced/repaired

75 Verified Reviews -Axle(s) replaced

@ 124 Customer Favorites

02/01/2009 Massachusetts Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Red
Pepperell, MA

04/09/2009 192,808 Ron Bouchard's Auto >p Vehicle serviced
Stores ® -0il and filter changed
Fitchburg, MA
978-345-1800
4.7/5.0
75 Verified Reviews
@ 124 Customer Favorites



06/24/2009 199,144 Ron Bouchard Honda ya Vehicle serviced
Lancaster, MA ® -Engine/powertrain computer/module

978-345-1800 checked
47/5.0 - 0il and filter changed
352 Verified Reviews -Emissions or safety inspection
@ 794 Customer Favorites performed
06/26/2009 199,172 Massachusetts Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station -Failed emissions inspection

Fitchburg, MA

07/03/2009 199,603 Ron Bouchard Honda >p Vehicle serviced
Lancaster, MA ® -Engine/powertrain computer/module
978-345-1800 checked
47/5.0
352 Verified Reviews
@ 794 Customer Favorites

07/15/2009 200,515 Ron Bouchard Honda );o Vehicle serviced
Lancaster, MA % -Emissions or safety inspection
978-345-1800 performed

4.7/5.0
352 Verified Reviews
' 794 Customer Favorites

07/15/2009 Massachusetts Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station -Passed emissions inspection
Fitchburg, MA

09/04/2009 204,319 Ron Bouchard Honda );o Vehicle serviced
Lancaster, MA % _Four wheel alignment performed
978-345-1800 - Oil and filter changed

47/5.0
352 Verified Reviews
@ 794 Customer Favorites

04/05/2010 211,805 Ron Bouchard Honda >p Vehicle serviced
Lancaster, MA % _Recommended maintenance
978-345-1800 performed
47/5.0 -Light bulb(s) replaced
352 Verified Reviews
@ 794 Customer Favorites

06/26/2010 217,333 Ron Bouchard Honda >;o Vehicle serviced
Lancaster, MA ® -Recommended maintenance

978-345-1800 performed
47/5.0 -Sunroof checked
352 Verified Reviews -Emissions or safety inspection
performed

@ 794 Customer Favorites

06/26/2010 Massachusetts Passed safety inspection



02/01/2011

03/25/2011 223,071

06/27/2011

06/27/2011 223,493

07/25/2012

02/01/2013

3 Owner 2
Purchased: 2022

Date Mileage

11/25/2022 224,477

05/05/2023

05/15/2023 224,483

05/26/2023

Inspection Station
Fitchburg, MA

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pepperell, MA

Ron Bouchard Honda
Lancaster, MA
978-345-1800

4.7/5.0
352 Verified Reviews
@ 794 Customer Favorites

A

Acton Toyota of Littleton
Littleton, MA
978-263-1500

45/5.0
170 Verified Reviews

A

Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Littleton, MA

Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Groton, MA

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pepperell, MA

Source

New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.

New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Londonderry, NH

Jeff's Lex-Toy, LLC
Londonderry, NH
603-965-3496

5.0/5.0
45 Verified Reviews
@ 4 Customer Favorites

A

New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.

-Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced

-Recommended maintenance
performed

- Electrical system checked

Vehicle serviced

- Wiper(s) replaced

-Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Passed safety inspection
-Passed emissions inspection

Passed safety inspection

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Red

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Vehicle purchase reported

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Red

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Timing belt replaced

-Serpentine belt replaced

- Crankshaft pulley/balancer replaced
- Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

New owner reported



Londonderry, NH -EXCEEDS MECHANICAL LIMITS TITLE
ISSUED
-Vehicle color noted as Red

An EML title is issued when the owner discloses
an odometer rollover to a DMV. Rollovers occur
on vehicles with 5-digit odometers that go from

99,999 to 00,000 every 100,000 miles. Mileage
reported after this reading is potentially
CAR unreliable.
R, Fox ) L
12/14/2023 New Hampshire Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Red

Londonderry, NH

06/07/2024 224,866 Jeff's Lex-Toy, LLC )p Vehicle serviced
Londonderry, NH $ -Maintenance inspection completed
603-965-3496 - Engine oil/fluid leak checked

5.0/5.0
45 Verified Reviews

@ 4 Customer Favorites

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

INEAY x| Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

» According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.

» This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 6/15/24 at 6:43:45 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test
drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Exceeds Mechanical Limits

A vehicle with a 5-digit odometer cannot accurately track mileage after 99,999 miles because the odometer rolls
over. This title is the result of a seller certifying under the Federal Odometer Act, that the odometer reading EXCEEDS
MECHANICAL LIMITS of the odometer.

Failed Emissions Inspection

The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable
emissions standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine
problems and CARFAX recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

Federal Odometer Act

The Federal Odometer Act requires a seller to disclose the vehicle's mileage on the title when ownership is
transferred. Congress enacted this Act to prohibit odometer tampering and to protect consumers from mileage
fraud. Under this act, sellers must disclose any issues with the vehicle's odometer. These disclosures translate into
the Exceed Mechanical Limits and Not Actual Mileage titles.



First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Inspections
Many states or counties require annual or biennial emissions and/or safety inspections. Odometer readings are
collected at the time of the inspection.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor

Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: ) facebook.com/cARFAX  [¥] @cARFaxinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
6/15/24 6:43:45 PM (CDT)






